## (07000039752

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



200096456392

04/12/07--01010--002 \*\*160.00

2007 APR 12 AMII: 07

101-39BD

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Co		
SUBJECT: Quants	oft, LLC	
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:
Alice Chick		
	(I	Name of Person)
% Chick & I	Karo CPA's PA	
<del></del>	(	(Firm/Company)
115 SW 89	9th Way	
	<del></del>	(Address)
Coral Sprii	ngs, Florida 33071	
<del></del>	(City	/State and Zip Code)
For further information	concerning this matter, please	
Kevin Emery		at (954 ) 803-6364
(Name	of Person)	at (954 ) 803-6364 AFR (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) AFR 258
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:	RY OF REE. F
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
÷	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
1 m 1 2 2 2 2 3	the particle of the	κ <b>:</b>
	11.101	11 (E. 9. 1) N. 11 (1)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Quantsoft, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Con	mpany, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street addre	ess of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company	y is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
3121 N.E. 48th Street	3121 N.E. 48th Street	
Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064	Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064	
ADTICLE III Desistent Asset	Desistant Office & Desistant Ament's Signature	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street addresses and the Florida street addresses and the Florida street.	ress of the registered agent are:	Control of the Contro
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as business entity with an active Florida registration	ress of the registered agent are:	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street addresses and the Florida street addresses and the Florida street.	ress of the registered agent are:	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street addresses and the Florida street addresses and the Florida street.	ress of the registered agent are:	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as business entity with an active Florida registration.  The name and the Florida street addresserve Entity Enti	ress of the registered agent are:	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as business entity with an active Florida registration.  The name and the Florida street addresserve Entity Enti	ress of the registered agent are:  Name  N	
The name and the Florida street addr  Kevin Emery  3121 N.E. 48th S	ress of the registered agent are:  Name  Name  Street  Tida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	

liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Ma		
MUKMI = N	Managing Member	
MGRM	Kevin Emery	
<del></del>	3121 N.E. 48th Street:	<del></del>
	Lighthouse Point: Florida 33064	
MGRM:	5.	*
1-101(1-1,	Felipe Anziani	·
	4650 N.E. 5th Avenue	<del></del>
and the second	Oakland Park, Florida 33334	<u> </u>
MGRM.	Ricardo Lachman	
	4650 N.E. 5th Avenue	*
	Oakland Park, Florida 33334	······································
	Harris Marie Carlos Car	<del></del>
EV: Effecti ective date is	listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five l	(OPTIONAL) Jusiness days p
E V: Effecti ective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the date of filing:	
EV: Effecti ective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the date of filing: Listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five le date of filing.)	ousiness days p
E V: Effecti ective date is days after the	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjurthat the facts stated herein are true.	ousiness days p
EV: Effecti ective date is days after the	Signature of a number or an authorized representative of a member of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjurithat the facts stated herein are true.)	ousiness days p
EV: Effecti ective date is days after the	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjurthat the facts stated herein are true.	SECRETAR) TALLAHASSI
EV: Effecti ective date is days after the	Signature of a number or an authorized representative of a member of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjurthat the facts stated herein are true.)  Kevin Emery  Typed or printed name of signee	SECRETAR) TALLAHASSI
EV: Effective date is days after the REQUIRED	Signature of a number or an authorized representative of a member of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjurthat the facts stated herein are true.)  Kevin Emery  Typed or printed name of signee	SECRETAR TALLAHASS